20.
01
Sh
el
l
ho
us
in

Fitting female connectors
Technical characteristics
Order example:
32 = 32 contacts
48 = 48 contacts
7 = performance level 3
6 = performance level 2
2 = performance level 1
  D 20/2 D 20/2  D 20/4 D 20/4  D 20 metal D 20 metal HF
   metallised1)  metallised1)
  Part number 09 06 048 0521 09 06 948 0521 09 06 048 0522 09 06 948 0522 09 06 848 0550 09 06 848 0551
 Material Polycarbonate Polycarbonate Polycarbonate Polycarbonate Zinc alloy Zinc alloy
 Surface none nickel/copper none nickel/copper nickel-plated nickel-plated
 Weight [g] 36 44 43 52 182 188
 Cable entries side (2 x),  side (2 x),  side (4 x) side (4 x) side (2 x), side (2 x)
  top (2 x) top (2 x)   top (2 x) top (2 x)
 Protection IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20
1) upper temperature limit is +105 °C
20.
22
20 mm
09 06 048 0521
20 mm
09 06 048 0522
09 06 000 9986
09 06 000 9987
09 06 000 9988
09 06 000 9989
I
II
III
I
II
III
Sh
el
l
ho
us
in
gs
Railway classification NFF 16-101, Smoke index: F1, Flammability class: I2
Shell housing D 20 for types F, H and MH
Identification Part number Drawing Dimensions in mm
Shell housing
D 20/2
Two side
cable entries
for 55 mm height
for 60 mm height
Shell housing
D 20/4
Four side
 cable entries
Inserts e . g . for LED*
* Fits D 20/2
Round cable insert*
2 x ø 11
Flat cable insert*
Order inserts separately